Form PTO-1595 RECO (Rev. 10/02) 12-01-1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
ONB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		
7813		
N 2 1 Tombe Honorable Commissioner of F 102611	665 ed original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Universal Brass Incorporated	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Universal Brass Incorporated	Name: UARA	
	Address: 131 30th St. NE, Suite 25	
	Auburn, Washington 98002	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗵 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	
	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with th United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Direct of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria	
☐ Other	VA 22313-1450 on the date shown below.	
Execution Date: November 18, 2003	Typed or printed name. Deidra Pfeil	
	Signature:	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
Additional numbers atta	iched? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: TraskBritt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed	
	Deposit account number:	
Street Address: P.O. Box 2550	20-1469	
City: Salt Lake City State: UT Zip: 84110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	Attorney Docket No.: 2961.01-5714US	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy	
Brick G. Power	November 20, 2003 Signature Date	
Reg. No. 38,581	Date Date	
	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	
2003 EC00PER 00000248 201469 Mail documents to be recorded with 10404603 Mail dop Assignment	Recordation Services	
P.O. Bo	P.O. BOX 1450	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 014726 FRAME: 0299

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, Universal Brass Incorporated ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of the State of Washington, hereby:

SELLS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS to UARA Services, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Nevada, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by each undersigned ASSIGNOR concurrently herewith and is entitled COVER, INCLUDING HINGED DOOR, FOR TRAILER HITCH RECEIVERS OF MULTIPLE SIZES AND METHODS has been filed under Serial No. 10/404,603, on April 01, 2003, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

AGREES that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

REEL: 014726 FRAME: 0300

Attorney Docket No. 2961.01-5714US

COVENANTS with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ASSIGNOR:

Universal Brass Incorporated

NOVEMBER 18, 2003

Name: Myron & Lewis

Title: President

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

: ss.

King County

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

3-18-05

RECORDED: 11/24/2003

Document in ProLaw

2

REEL: 014726 FRAME: 0301